(e) Last date and time of receipt of Bids 08.11.2024 up to 17:00 Hours. 

(f) 
Date & Time of opening of Price of 
qualified bids 

Will be notified to the successful bidders 
through our website / e-mail. 

Note:- 
 EMD for this Open Tender is Rs. 1,20,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Twenty Thousand only).  
 In case Bid EMD being submitted in the form of BG, then hard copy of BG should reach us 

before the due date. Bids submitted without EMD shall not be accepted. 
 Delivery Period: Services shall start within 2 weeks of award of PO. 
 SLA Conditions shall be as per attachment below.

[...]

Dedicated manpower at Tata Power office is not required, please
confirm on this understanding.

1. During integration, availability of Technical team is needed.
2. Immediate support should be available in case of any issue.

13 3.1 Bid Submission
“EMD” of Rs. 1,25,000/- (Rupees One Hundred 
Twenty Five Thousand only)

EMD amount is 1,20,000/- or 1,25,000/-. Please confirm.
EMD conditions mentioned at 1.1 shall be applicable. 
Please refer to corrigendum dt. 29.10.2024 on TataPower website.

14 4.7 Reverse Auctions

TPC reserves the right to conduct the reverse

[...]

If Bidder is MSME shall he eligible for EMD and Tender fees exemption? EMD shall be applicable as per the Tender Conditions. 

69

1.0 Event Information
1.1 Scope of work
Submission of Bid Documents
3.1 Bid Submission

EMD Amount (Rs.) INR 1.2 Lakhs

“EMD” of Rs. 1,25,000/- (Rupees One Hundred 
Twenty Five Thousand only) shall be
submitted.

Here two different amounts are mentioned in the tender document 
which EMD value to be consider. Here we are seeking clarification on 
EMD amount. 

Please refer Corrigendum dt 29.10.2024 on Tatapower website. 

70

ANNEXURE VII